In the Matter of the Improvement of Fourth Street between the south line of Grant Street and the south line of Maple Street, and Maple Street from the east line of Fourth Street to the west line of Fifth Street, in Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

R E S O L U T I O N No. 6 for 1932

Whereas, the Common Council of the City of Lebanon deems it expedient and for the best interest of the City to improve certain streets of the said City by grading the same to proper sub-grade, and by surfacing the roadway of the said street with crushed rock, and

Whereas, there is a petition on file with the Recorder of the City praying for the improvement of Fourth Street between the south line of Grant Street and the south line of Maple Street, and Maple Street from the east line of Fourth Street to the west line of Fifth Street.

Now therefore be it resolved, That the common Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, require the City Engineer and Street Superintendent of said City, plans, specifications and estimates of the total probable cost of the said improvement as aforesaid, the said improvement to be made in the following manner:

- (1) By grading the road way to proper sub-grade.
- (2) By surfacing the said roadway for a width of twelve feet in the center thereof with crushed rock of proper thickness to make a substantial street.
- (3) By making proper drainage for the street.

That the grading of said street to proper sub-grade be done at the expense of the City of Lebanon, and that the same be paid out of the General Fund or other fund of said City available.

That the cost of graveling of the said Streets with said crushed rock be done at the expense of the owners of the abutting real property specially benefitted thereby, and that the same be made a lien and charge against said property. That said plans and specifications be filed with the Recorder as soon as possible.

Passed by the Council September 20, 1932.

Approved by the Mayor September 20

Recorder.

HM WMystrick Mayor